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Personal Heater Safety

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

As with all electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed 
to reduce the risk of electric shock, fire, or injury to persons including the following 
precautions:

•	 Read all the instructions before using this heater.

•	 Use this heater only as described in this manual. Any other use not  
recommended by the manufacturer may cause electrical shock, fire or  
damage to person or property.

•	 Do not use the heater unattended.  Use of extreme caution is necessary when any 
heater is used by or near children, pets or disabled persons.

•	 Do not place the heater on a small, or unlevel surface which might allow  
heater to tip over.

•	 Always unplug heater when not in use.

•	 Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/receptacle.  Never use with an 
extension cord or relocatable power tap. (outlet/power strip).

•	 Do not run power cord under carpeting.  Do not cover cord with throw rugs,  
runners or the like. Arrange power cord away from traffic area where it will not  
be tripped over.

•	 Do not use outdoors.

•	 This heater is not intended for use in bathrooms, laundry areas and similar indoor 
locations.  Never locate heater where it may fall into a bathtub, shower, swimming 
pool or other water container.
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Personal Heater Safety

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 
Heater has hot and arching or sparking parts inside. Do not use near combustible 
materials or flammable gases or sources of heats. DO NOT USE in areas where gasoline, 
paint or flammable materials are used or stored.  Keep combustible materials , such as 
furniture, pillows bedding papers, clothes, and curtains at least 3 feet (0.9m) from the 
front of the heater and keep them away from the sides and rear.  

•	 To prevent a possible fire, do not block air intakes or exhaust in any manner.   
Do not use on soft surfaces like a bed, where openings may become blocked.   
Do not place the heater near a bed because objects such as a pillow or blankets 
can fall off the bed and be ignited by the heat.  Do not insert or allow foreign 
objects to enter any ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause an electrical 
shock, fire, or damage the heater.

•	 Always use heater in the upright position.

•	 Never immerse this product in water or any other liquid for any reason.

•	 Do not operate the heater with a damaged power cord, after the heater  
malfunctions or has been dropped in any manor. Return heater to authorized 
service facility.

•	 Heater should be used solely as a portable appliance.

•	 Portable appliances are not suitable for use in a bathroom.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

SAfeTy feATUReS

 Thermal overload protector to prevent overheating.
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Personal Heater Contents

CONTeNTS 
 
1.  Personal Heater

2.  Instruction Manual

SPeCIfICATIONS

RATED VOlTAgE & FREqUENCy

POwER CONSUMPTION 
120V     60Hz     400w

Body

guard

Power light 
Indicator

Switch

Cord
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Personal Heater Care & Maintenance

CARe & MAINTeNANCe            

•	 Before cleaning always remove the plug from the electrical socket.

•	 Clean the air inlet/outlet grilles frequently.

•	 Clean the heater grill with brush attachment on your vacuum cleaner.

•	 Clean the body of the heater with a soft cloth.

•	 Store heater with these instructions in the original carton in a cool, dry area.

•	 Never use abrasive powders or solvents on heater.



warranty Conditions

Dear Customer,

Thank you for purchasing this top quality Easy Home product. This Personal Heater 
was tested and met our stringent quality standards. This product is warranted to be 
free from manufacturer’s defects and workmanship.

warranty period:  2 years from date of purchase with original, dated proof of  
purchase receipt.

Cost: Free replacement product or refund at EuroCentra’s discretion.

adViCe:  Please contact our service hotline by phone or e-mail should 
you need to make a claim or if you have a question regarding 
this product.

in order to make a claim under the warranty, please send us:

    •  The original receipt and the properly completed warranty card.

the warranty does not cover damage caused by:

    •  Accident or unanticipated events (such as lightning, water, fire etc.).

    •  Improper use or transport.

    •  Disregard of safety and maintenance instructions.

    •  Other improper treatment or modification.

    •  Commercial use.

The warranty is non-transferable and applies only to the original purchaser and does 
not apply to subsequent owners of the product. In no event shall liability exceed the 
purchase price paid by the purchaser of the product. Under no circumstances shall 
there be liability for any loss, loss of profits, direct, indirect, special or consequential 
damage arising out of, or in connection with use of this product.

This warranty is only valid in the United States. This warranty gives you specific  
legal rights. However, you may have other rights that vary from state to state. Some 
states do not allow limitation on implied warranties or exclusion of consequential 
damages therefor these restrictions may not apply to you. Due to constant product 
development and market changes, EuroCentra, Inc. can only guarantee that  
replacements will be available within the two-year warranty period.
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Caloventor personal Seguridad

INSTRUCCIONeS IMPORTANTeS

Al igual que con todos los aparatos eléctricos, siempre se deben seguir precauciones 
de seguridad básicas para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, incendio o lesiones  
a las personas, que incluyen las siguientes:

•	 lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este caloventor.

•	 Utilizarlo solamente como se describe en este manual. Cualquier otro uso no 
recomendado por el fabricante puede provocar incendios, descargas eléctricas  
o daños a las personas o propiedades.

•	 No use el caloventor de manera desatendida.  Tenga extrema precaución cuando 
cualquier caloventor es utilizado por niños o cerca de estos, de mascotas o de 
personas discapacitadas.

•	 No coloque el caloventor sobre una superficie pequeña o desnivelada que podría 
causar que el caloventor se volcara.

•	 Siempre desconecte el caloventor cuando no lo use.

•	 Siempre conecte el caloventor a un tomacorrientes o receptáculo.  Nunca lo 
utilice con un cable de extensión o un tomacorriente reubicable (tomacorriente/
barra de múltiples tomacorrientes).

•	 No tienda el cable de alimentación por debajo de las alfombras.  No cubra  
el cable con tapetes, alfombras o cubiertas similares. Coloque el cable de  
alimentación lejos del área de tráfico donde no pueda provocar tropezones.

•	 No utilizar al aire libre.

•	 El caloventor no está diseñado para usar en baños, áreas de lavandería o lugares 
interiores similares.  Nunca lo coloque donde pueda caer en una bañera, ducha, 
piscina o cualquier otro lugar que contenga agua.
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Caloventor Personal Seguridad

INSTRUCCIONeS IMPORTANTeS 
 

 
El caloventor tiene piezas calientes y que generan arcos o chispas en su interior. No lo 
use cerca de materiales combustibles o de gases inflamables o fuentes de calor. NO lo 
use en áreas donde se utiliza o almacena gasolina, pintura o materiales inflamables.  
Mantenga los materiales combustibles como muebles, almohadas, sábanas, papeles, 
ropa y cortinas a una distancia de al menos 3 pies (0,9 m) del frente del caloventor y 
lejos de los laterales y de la parte posterior. 

•	 Para evitar un posible incendio, no bloquee las aberturas de entrada o salida de 
aire de ninguna forma.  No lo use sobre superficies suaves como una cama donde 
las aperturas podrían quedar bloqueadas.  No coloque el caloventor cerca de 
una cama ya que objetos como almohadas y mantas pueden caer de la cama y el 
caloventor puede prenderles fuego.  No inserte ni permita que ingresen objetos 
extraños en las aberturas de salida o ventilación ya que esto podría provocar una 
descarga eléctrica, un incendio o dañar el caloventor.

•	 Siempre use el caloventor en posición vertical.

•	 Nunca sumerja este producto en agua o cualquier otro líquido por ninguna razón.

•	 No opere el caloventor con un cable de alimentación o enchufe dañado, después 
de una avería o si se ha caído o dañado de cualquier manera. lleve el caloventor a 
una instalación de servicio autorizado.

•	 El caloventor se debe utilizar solamente como un aparato portátil.

•	 los aparatos portátiles no son adecuados para su uso en un dormitorio.

gUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

CARACTeRíSTICAS de SegURIdAd

Protector de sobrecarga térmica para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.
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Caloventor personal Contenido

CONTeNIdO 
 
1.  Caloventor personal

2.  Manual de instrucciones

eSPeCIfICACIONeS

TENSIóN y FRECUENCIA NOMINAl

CONSUMO DE POTENCIA 
120 V     60 Hz     400 w

Cuerpo

Protector

luz indicadora  
de alimentación

Interruptor

Cable
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Caloventor personal Cuidado y mantenimiento

CUIdAdO y MANTeNIMIeNTO                      

•	 Siempre desconecte la unidad del tomacorriente antes de limpiarla.

•	 limpie las rejillas de entrada/salida de aire con frecuencia.

•	 limpie la rejilla del caloventor con el accesorio de cepillo de su aspiradora.

•	 limpie el cuerpo del caloventor con un paño suave.

•	 guarde el caloventor con estas instrucciones en su caja original en un lugar  
fresco y seco.

•	 Nunca use polvos abrasivos ni disolventes en el caloventor.



CondiCiones de la garantía

Estimado cliente,

Gracias por comprar un producto Easy Home de calidad superior. Este caloventor 
personal fue probado y cumplió con nuestras estrictas normas de calidad. Se  
garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de fabricación y mano de obra.

Período de garantía:  2 años a partir de la fecha de compra con recibo  
original fechado de prueba de la compra.

Costo: Reemplazo gratis del producto o reembolso a discreción de EuroCentra.

aViso:  Póngase en contacto con nuestra línea directa de atención por  
teléfono o correo electrónico si necesita hacer una reclamación o  
tiene alguna pregunta acerca de este producto.

Para hacer una reclamación bajo la garantía, por favor envíenos:

    •  El recibo original y la tarjeta de garantía completada de manera adecuada.

la garantía no cubre a los daños ocasionados por:

    •  Accidentes o eventos imprevistos (como rayos, agua, fuego, etc.)

    •  Uso o transporte inadecuados.

    •  Incumplimiento de las instrucciones de seguridad y mantenimiento    

    •  Otro tratamiento o modificación inadecuados.

    •  Uso comercial.

La garantía no es transferible y es aplicable solamente al comprador original y no 
a los propietarios subsiguientes del producto. En ningún caso la responsabilidad 
excederá el precio de compra pagado por el comprador del producto. En ninguna 
circunstancia habrá responsabilidad por cualquier pérdida, pérdida de beneficios, 
daños directos, indirectos, especiales o consecuenciales, que surjan de o en  
relación con el uso de este producto.

Esta garantía solo es válida en los Estados Unidos. Esta garantía le otorga derechos 
legales específicos. Sin embargo, usted puede tener otros derechos que varían  
de estado a estado. Algunos estados no permiten la limitación en las garantías im-
plícitas o la exclusión de los daños consecuenciales, por lo tanto estas limitaciones 
pueden no ser aplicables a usted. Debido al constante desarrollo de los productos  
y a los cambios del mercado, EuroCentra, Inc. solamente puede garantizar la  
disponibilidad de los reemplazos dentro del período de garantía de dos años.



WARRANTY CARD
TARJETA DE GARANTÍA

If you have a malfunction please contact 
our Customer Service department and 
send this completed warranty card with 
receipt to:

Devuelva su tarjeta de garantía comple-
tada junto con el equipo defectuoso a:

EuroCentra, Inc.
801 Circle Ave., Forest Park, IL 60130
service@801service.net

1 866 558 8096 service@eurocentra.net

AFTER SALES SUPPORT • SERVICIO POSVENTA

Description of malfunction / Descripción del defecto:

Your details / Sus detalles: 

Name / Nombre:

Address / Dirección:

                                                 Email/Correo electrónico:

Date of purchase / Fecha de compra*

* We recommend you keep your receipt with this warranty card /  
Recomendamos guardar el recibo junto con esta tarjeta de garantía

Location of purchase / Lugar de compra:

Phone lines available  
Monday - Friday,  
10am -  6pm EST

Líneas telefónicas disponibles
Lunes a viernes, 
10 a.m. a 6 p.m. EST

MODEl: PTC-002     PRODUCT CODE: 46234     12/2015

Personal heater
CaloVentor Personal
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MODEl: PTC-002      PRODUCT CODE: 46234     12/2015

DISTRIBUTED BY • DISTRIBUIDO POR:
AlDI INC., BATAVIA, Il 60510
www.aldi.us


